
Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan (Fri, 25 Oct 2019 at 10:41 AM) 
 
  

To whom it may concern,  
  
It has come to my attention that, once again, as is customary for this gang, the SeaTac Progress PAC 
(sponsored by John Wyble) has violated and continues to violate Washington State’s campaign finance 
laws (RCW 42.17A) during the current political election cycle.  
  
Please note, these are in addition to the previous violations committed by this PAC as outlined in PDC 
enforcement case # 58914 
  
1) Concealment of the top 5 donors on political mailer (Violation of RCW 42.17A.320) 
  
  
The attached mailer produced by this PAC was received in voters mailboxes on Saturday October 
19th.  It shows the following persons as the "Top 5 Contributors" 
  
     John Wyble 
     Andrea Newman 
     AJ Campenelli 
     Abdirahman Yussuf 
     Richard Harwood 
  
These same people were listed on this PAC’s C3 (See PDC Report # 100940031) as donating on 
these dates: 
  
     John Wyble -- $10,000 -- 9/30/19 
     Andrea Newman -- $200 -- 10/11/19 
     AJ Campenelli -- $111 -- 10/11/19 
     Abdirahman Yussuf -- $100 -- 10/11/19 
     Richard Harwood -- $100 -- 10/11/19 
  
However, this person actually donated more the same day (See PDC Report #100940031) , and it 
was actually reported by the PAC on their C3, so John Wyble is clearly attempting to conceal the real 
top 5 donors and willfully breaking the law with malice aforethought: 
  
     Lucinda Grande -- $1000 -- 10-11-19 
  
While Mr. Wyble chose to list 4 “top 5 donors” who he was not required to list on the mailer due to the 
fact the size of their contributions don’t meet the legal thresholds required and defined in RCW 
42.17A.320, (which is perfectly legal) he completely failed to report the true top 5 donors (which is 
illegal and one of the areas where he broke the law) , including the above donor “Licinda Grande” who 
certainly would be required to be listed on that flyer.  This was not an accident, this is an experienced 
political consultant and treasurer with years of experience who has made substantial sums of money 
doing this for a living.  He knows the law, and he is mocking it here with the expectation nothing will 
happen to him.  His historic experience failing to comply with the law with no consequences has 
convinced him that breaking the law is no big deal. 
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This is a pattern of concealing the Top 5 donors from the PDC and the voters. 
  
Incidentally, SEIU donated $3000 on 10/17/19 (See PDC report # 100940032)-- 2 days before mailers 
arrived in the voters' mailboxes.  IF this donation was really received on the 17th, then it is 
understandable to not be identified on the mailers, since the timing of printing MIGHT have prevented 
it.  However, given the historic pattern of deception committed by this PAC, and the toxic reputation 
SEIU has cultivated in the community, it is more likely this is part of the pattern to deceive the public 
and an attempt to obscure that SEIU is involved in this campaign.   What makes this attempt to deceive 
the public by this Seattle based PAC more likely is the fact that in SEIU’s own reporting, they made this 
contribution on 10/9/2019 (See PDC report # 100937766). Generally, most of SEIU’s other 
contributions made around this time were reported timely by the recipients – but not in this case. 
  
Finally, as further evidence that might indicate this PAC is hiding the true list of top 5 contributors to 
this campaign, the Teamsters Legislative League PAC (see PDC report # 100938006) also reported a 
contribution made to this PAC on 10/11/2019, which would also have been required to be listed in the 
top 5 donors, but was willfully concealed by this PAC from the public as well.  
  
Clearly, due to the poor reflection it would have on this PACs perception in the community, and in an 
effort to conceal the fact that this PAC has minimal local support and primarily special corporate 
interests like these from Seattle are attempting to influence the local election, this PAC has chosen to 
conceal the true source of the top 5 donors on this mailer. 
  
2) Failure to identify the correct donor address information on contribution reports (Violation of 
RCW 42.17A.235 and RCW 42.17A.240) 
  
On the C3 dated 10/21/2019 (PDC Report# 100940032) Mia Gregerson donated $150 and the PAC 
claims she lives at 3773 So 170th St in SeaTac.  However, her voter address is 19220 39th Ave So in 
SeaTac (see attached report from the Secretary of State) – which happens to be the same address 
from which John Wyble votes.  
  
This is false information reported on this C3, known to be false by John Wyble when this C3 was 
doctored to reflect a false address.  Both Mia Gregerson and John Wyble pretend and claim to be living 
in different places, (when they donate to campaigns at least), but they are both actually voting from the 
same address in SeaTac.   If they truly do live in different places, then this may just be a case of voter 
fraud, which is not uncommon in King County, but it appears more likely that this is just another routine 
violation of the state’s campaign finance laws by John Wyble with the expectation that the law really 
doesn’t apply to him anyway. 
  
I am unaware, at this time, of any additional property asset transfers or off the books asset transfers 
beyond what I already detailed in my previous complaint (SeePDC Enforcement Case 
#59019) between Representative Mia Gregerson and her campaign manager John Wyble. 
  
Let me know if you need more information on this one. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Glen Morgan 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
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The public has a right to know who is funding outside special interest PACs like this one.  
They have a right to know that two of the true top 5 donors are actually special interest Seattle-
based PACs and not local people.  This PAC is attempting to conceal the truth from the public. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found. 
Some C3s and C4s referenced in the complaint are attached for easier staff reference.  Some are just referenced 
by PDC tracking numbers.  The voter registration report from the SOS sight is attached for reference, as is the 
illegal flyer 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  
John Wyble, Jason Bennett, the treasurer, and State Representative Mia Gregerson.  It might be necessary to 
contact SEIU and the Teamsters Legislative League as well. 

Complaint Certification: 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 











     PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111 
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

 

CASH RECEIPTS  
MONETARY 
CONTRIBUTIONS 

 

 

C3 
 

(1/02) 

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

 

Mailing Address 

       

 

City 

       

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (candidates) 

      

Election Date 

       

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT 
 
Date 

Received 
 Amount Total 

 
      

 
a. Anonymous ..........................................................................................................................................

 
     

 

 
      

 
b. Candidate’s personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c).............................  

 

 
      

 
c. Loans, notes, security agreements.  Attach Schedule L ......................................................................  

 

 
      

 
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other).  Attach explanation .................................  

 

 
      e. Small contributions $25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving       (persons)  

 

2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00     
 

Date 
Received 

 
Contributor’s Name, Address, City, State, Zip 

Contributions of more than $100:* 
Employer’s Name, City and State 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

 
Amount Aggregate* 

Total
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      
 

  
           

Occupation 
  Sub-total       
  Check here if additional 

 pages are attached 
Amount from  

attached pages      *See reverse 
for details. 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT 

 Sum of parts 1 and 2 above.  Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. 
4. Date of Deposit I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge 
 
       
 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.:   

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
 
       

 

100940031

10-21-2019

SeaTac Progress

19220 39th Ave. S.

SeaTac, WA 98188 2019

10/11/19 4 $95.00

10/11/19 ANDREA NEWMAN
14803 12th ave sw
Burien, WA 98166

Tyee High School

SeaTac, WA

TEACHER

$200.00 $200.00

10/11/19 KARIN EILLIS
21430 40th Place South Unit D
SeaTac, WA 98198

$40.00 $75.00

10/11/19 AJ CAMPANELLI
7046 S 126th St
Seattle, WA 98178

Highline Schools

Burien, WA

TEACHER

$111.00 $111.00

10/11/19 DAN SANTON
3542 S 198th St
SeaTac, WA 98188

$27.00 $27.00

10/11/19 PATRICIA GONZALEZ
3048 S. 201st ST
SeaTac, WA 98198

$25.00 $25.00

x
$498.00

$2,340.00

$2,838.00

10/16/19

(206)745-2010
Jason Bennett 10-21-2019



RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Deposit Date 

       
 
2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00      

 
 
Date Received 

 
 
Contributor’s Name, Address, City, State, Zip 

 
Contributions of more than $100:* 
Employer’s Name, City and State 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

 
 

Amount 

 
Aggregate 

Total* 
                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
      

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

   
Page Total 
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SeaTac Progress 10/16/19

10/11/19 JILLIAN FISHER
1628 31st Ave
Seattle, WA 98122

$100.00 $100.00

10/11/19 RICHARD HARWOOD
4028 34th Avenue South
Seattle, WA 98118

retired
,

RETIRED

$100.00 $250.00

10/11/19 DAVID KNOX
1812 25th Avenue Unit H
Seattle, WA 98122

$50.00 $50.00

10/11/19 ABDIRAHMAN YUSSUF
3020 South 154th Street Unit
SeaTac, WA 98188

$100.00 $100.00

10/11/19 NANCY RITZENTHALER
1401 Sunset Ave SW
Seattle, WA 98116

$50.00 $50.00

10/10/19 KYLE DUGGAN
18226 44th Avenue South
SeaTac, WA 98188

$25.00 $25.00

10/10/19 NIMCO BULALE
4625 South 168th Street
SeaTac, WA 98188

$25.00 $25.00

10/11/19 LUCINDA GRANDE
19004 37th Ave S
SeaTac, WA 98188

Pioneer Family Practice
Lacey, WA

PHYSICIAN

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

10/11/19 DINA BURSTEIN
4914 47 Ave South
Seattle, WA 98118

$100.00 $100.00

10/11/19 CHERYL FORBES
5008 S 182nd Street
SeaTac, WA 98188

$100.00 $100.00

10/11/19 MOHAMED HABEEB
3020 S 154th Street #112
SeaTac, WA 98188

$25.00 $25.00

$1,675.00



RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Deposit Date 

       
 
2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00      

 
 
Date Received 

 
 
Contributor’s Name, Address, City, State, Zip 

 
Contributions of more than $100:* 
Employer’s Name, City and State 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

 
 

Amount 

 
Aggregate 

Total* 
                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
      

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

   
Page Total 
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SeaTac Progress 10/16/19

10/11/19 SAYNAB GULED
3020 S 15th Street #112
SeaTac, WA 98188

$25.00 $25.00

10/11/19 JAMA SARER
17341 32nd Ave S
SeaTac, WA 98188

$25.00 $25.00

10/12/19 KARIN EILLIS
21430 40th Place South Unit D
SeaTac, WA 98198

$35.00 $75.00

10/12/19 MARLINE PEDREGOSA
6508 27th Avenue Northwest
Seattle, WA 98117

$80.00 $80.00

10/12/19 JEREMY LOUZAO
6 Misty Ridge Ct
Bellingham, WA 98229

Bellingham School District
Bellingham, WA

TEACHER

$250.00 $250.00

10/12/19 PETER COSTANTINI
131 31st Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98112

$50.00 $50.00

10/13/19 RICHARD HARWOOD
4028 34th Avenue South
Seattle, WA 98118

retired
,

RETIRED

$150.00 $250.00

10/13/19 VIENTE BARRAZA
6517 25th Avenue Southwest
Seattle, WA 98106

$50.00 $50.00

$665.00



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100937766

10-15-2019

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION WA STATE COUNCIL PAC

3161 ELLIOTT AVENUE, SUITE 300 SEATTLE, WA

98121 2019

09/01/19 10/14/19 X

$301,711.68

$116,513.57

$0.00

$116,513.57

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$418,225.25

$0.00

$135,792.00

$51,294.00

$0.00

$51,294.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,086.00

(206)441-0202

$231,139.25

$0.00

$231,139.25

MICHAEL NELSON 10/15/19



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       
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09/01/19 10/14/19

09/06/2019 $51,620.86

10/01/2019 $8,042.87

10/02/2019 $42,768.38

10/07/2019 $14,081.46

$116,513.57

09/04/19
SEIU WASHINGTON STATE COUNCIL
3161 ELLIOTT AVE, SUITE 300
SEATTLE, WA 98121

reimbursement for staff time
& overhead $445.00

10/09/19
SEIU WASHINGTON STATE COUNCIL
3161 ELLIOTT AVE, SUITE 300
SEATTLE, WA 98121

reimbursement for staff time
& overhead $349.00

10/09/19
SEATAC PROGRESS
19220 39th Ave S
SeaTac, WA 98188

contribution
$3,000.00

10/10/19
CIVIC ALLIANCE FOR A
PO Box 1900
Seattle, WA 98109

contribution
$40,000.00

10/11/19
NEW DIRECTIONS PAC
119 1ST AVE S, SUITE 320
SEATTLE, WA 98104

contribution
$7,500.00

$0.00

$51,294.00



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100938006

10-15-2019

WASHINGTON TEAMSTERS LEGISLATIVE LEAGUE

14675 INTERURBAN AVE S SUITE 301 TUKWILA, WA

98168 2019

09/01/19 10/14/19 X

$485,723.07

$17,003.24

$1,342.63

$18,345.87

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$504,068.94

$0.00

$93,709.29

$50,077.34

$1,342.63

$51,419.97

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$145,129.26

(206)441-7470

$358,939.68

$0.00

$358,939.68

DIANA MCDOWELL 10/15/19



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

09/01/19 10/14/19

09/17/2019 $10,000.00

10/09/2019 $7,001.34

09/30/2019 $1.90

$17,003.24

$47.92

09/04/19
HUEBNER, DOOLEY & MCGINNESS,
1424  NE 155TH STREET,  STE 100
SHORELINE, WA 98155-7104

Accounting Deposit for year
end $380.00

09/04/19
JOINT COUNCIL OF TEAMSTERS NO.
14675 INTERURBAN AVENUE SOUTH,
TUKWILA, WA 98168

Rent
$800.00

09/20/19
STRONG CENTRALIA SCHOOLS
PO Box 432
Centralia, WA 98531

Contribution to Strong
Centralia Schools $3,000.00

09/25/19
BANK OF AMERICA
P.O. BOX 53121
PHOENIX, AZ 85072-3121

Lunch Meeting for Shaunie
Wheeler, Majken Ryherd,
Teresita Torres & Lisa

$72.88

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT CRYSTAL
PO Box 1843
Ocean Shores, WA 98569

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $750.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT ROB BEARDEN
PO Box 584
Wesport, WA 98595

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $250.00

$44,776.54

$50,077.34



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    
Page Total 

 
$       

 
 

3

09/01/19 10/14/19

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT MICHAEL
PO Box 301
Dupont, WA 98327

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT HEATHER
1002 N. Meridian Ste 100 PMB
Puyallup, WA 98371

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT JOHN PALMER
1613 25th St. Pl. SE
Puyallup, WA 98372

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $250.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT KRISTINA
PO Box 789
Tacoma, WA 98401

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT KEITH
PO Box 1068
Tacoma, WA 98402

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT SETH
4682 WYNN RD.
BELLINGHAM, WA 98226

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT SATPAL SIDHU
154 BARTLETT RD.
LYNDEN, WA 98264

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $1,000.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT BILL ELFO
2087 Jeffcott Pl.
Ferndale, WA 98248

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT BREEAN BEGGS
PO BOX 4452
SPOKANE, WA 99220

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT HOLLY
411 Del Mar Terrace
YAKIMA, WA 98902

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT ZAHRA ROACH
5426 N. ROAD 68 SUITE D #196
PASCO, WA 99301

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT JIM
713 S. Young PL
Kennewick, WA 99336

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

$6,250.00



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    
Page Total 

 
$       
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09/01/19 10/14/19

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT RAMA
417 Adair Drive
Richland, WA 99352

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT KURT HILT
9010 Market Pl PMB 104
Lake Stevens, WA 98258

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $1,000.00

09/26/19
COMITTEE TO ELECT MIKE NELSON
PO Box 3392
Edmonds, WA 98020

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT GARTH FELL
PO Box 543
Everett, WA 98206

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $250.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT LARRY SATHER
27573 79th Drive NW
Stanwood, WA 98292

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT MEGAN DUNN
PO Box 2551
Everett, WA 98213

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $1,000.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT DAVE SIMPSON
PO Box 12064
Everett, WA 98206

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT JOSEPH
PO Box 2593
Everett, WA 98213

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT ROBYN DENSON
9520 Randall Dr. NW
Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/26/19
SHAUNIE WHEELER-JAMES
14675 Interurban Ave. S., Suite
Tukwila, WA 98168

Supplies for making post
cards $69.29

09/30/19
CITIZENS FOR BETTER
PO Box 2505
Seattle, WA 98111

Contribution to Citizens for
Better Transportation $10,000.00

10/01/19
JOINT COUNCIL OF TEAMSTERS NO.
14675 INTERURBAN AVENUE SOUTH,
TUKWILA, WA 98168

Rent
$800.00

$16,119.29
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Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    
Page Total 

 
$       
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09/01/19 10/14/19

10/01/19
HUEBNER, DOOLEY & MCGINNESS,
1424  NE 155TH STREET,  STE 100
SHORELINE, WA 98155-7104

Accounting Deposit for year
end $380.00

10/01/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT NATALIE
4682 Wynn Rd.
Bellingham, WA 98226

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

09/25/19
BANK OF AMERICA
P.O. BOX 53121
PHOENIX, AZ 85072-3121

Airfare for Shaunie Wheeler
for Local 690 Candidate
Interviews

$376.60

09/26/19
SHAUNIE WHEELER-JAMES
14675 Interurban Ave. S., Suite
Tukwila, WA 98168

Reimburse Shaunie Wheeler
for Lunch with Debbie Gath
L38 for Candidate Interviews

$50.65

10/11/19
U.S. POSTMASTER
15250 32ND AVE SOUTH
TUKWILA, WA 98188

Prepay 2nd Class Postage for
Membership Endorsement
Mailing

$2,500.00

10/11/19
U.S. POSTMASTER
15250 32ND AVE SOUTH
TUKWILA, WA 98188

Postage for Membership
Endorsement Mailing $8,100.00

10/11/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT ELIZA "LIZA"
PO Box 9100
Seattle, WA 98109

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $250.00

10/11/19
SEATAC PROGRESS
19220 39th Ave. S.
Seattle, WA 98188

Contribution to SeaTac
Progress $1,500.00

10/11/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT CHRISTA JILL
PO Box 1039
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

10/11/19
SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC
1912 N. Division #100
Spokane, WA 99207

Contributionto Spokane
County Democratic Central
Committee

$5,000.00

10/11/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT BEN STUCKART
PO BOX 3382
SPOKANE, WA 99220

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

10/11/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT KAREN
PO BOX 10636
SPOKANE, WA 99209

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

$20,157.25
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Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 
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Page Total 
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09/01/19 10/14/19

10/11/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT ELIZABETH
PO Box 1513
Bellingham, WA 98227

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $250.00

10/11/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT RICHARD MAY
PO Box 972
Blaine, WA 98231

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $250.00

10/11/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT BOB FERGUSON
POB 2405
SEATTLE, WA 98111

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $1,000.00

10/11/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT MARK OZIAS
1605 HAPPY VALLEY RD.
SEQUIM, WA 98382

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $250.00

10/11/19
COMMITTEE TO ELECT LILLIAN
PO Box 1880
Richland, WA 99352

Contribution to Candidate's
Campaign $500.00

$2,250.00



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat
     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 
 

Report Date 
       

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED  (goods, services, discounts, etc.) 

 

 

Date 
Received 

Contributor’s Name and Address Description of 
Contribution 

Fair Market 
Value 

Aggregate 
Total 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

e & Occup Stat
                                      

 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

 TOTAL THIS PAGE  
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09/01/19 10/14/19

10/01/19

JOINT COUNCIL OF TEAMSTERS
14675 INTERURBAN AVENUE
TUKWILA, WA 98168

In Kind
Contribution
Diana
McDowell, Rick

$1,342.63
$125,179.61

$1,342.63



     PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111 
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

 

CASH RECEIPTS  
MONETARY 
CONTRIBUTIONS 

 

 

C3 
 

(1/02) 

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

 

Mailing Address 

       

 

City 

       

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (candidates) 

      

Election Date 

       

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT 
 
Date 

Received 
 Amount Total 

 
      

 
a. Anonymous ..........................................................................................................................................

 
     

 

 
      

 
b. Candidate’s personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c).............................  

 

 
      

 
c. Loans, notes, security agreements.  Attach Schedule L ......................................................................  

 

 
      

 
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other).  Attach explanation .................................  

 

 
      e. Small contributions $25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving       (persons)  

 

2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00     
 

Date 
Received 

 
Contributor’s Name, Address, City, State, Zip 

Contributions of more than $100:* 
Employer’s Name, City and State 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

 
Amount Aggregate* 

Total
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      

  
           

Occupation 
                 
            

      
      

      
      
 

  
           

Occupation 
  Sub-total       
  Check here if additional 

 pages are attached 
Amount from  

attached pages      *See reverse 
for details. 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT 

 Sum of parts 1 and 2 above.  Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. 
4. Date of Deposit I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge 
 
       
 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.:   

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
 
       

 

100940032

10-21-2019

SeaTac Progress

19220 39th Ave. S.

SeaTac, WA 98188 2019

10/17/19 1 $15.00

10/17/19 CYNTHIA DOMINGO
6508 27th Ave NW
Seattle, WA 98117

King County

Seattle, WA

CHIEF OF STAFF

$75.00 $275.00

10/17/19 DAVID BUSH
3315 S 191st Street
SeaTac, WA 98188

$100.00 $100.00

10/17/19 SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTL UNION
3161 Elliott Ave Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98121

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

10/17/19 SHARI WOO
4800 27th Ave S
Seattle, WA 98108

KUOW

Seattle, WA

ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE

$50.00 $150.00

10/17/19 CYNTHIA DOMINGO
6508 27th Ave NW
Seattle, WA 98117

King County

Seattle, WA

CHIEF OF STAFF

$200.00 $275.00

x
$3,440.00

$475.00

$3,915.00

10/17/19

(206)745-2010
Jason Bennett 10-21-2019



RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Deposit Date 

       
 
2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00      

 
 
Date Received 

 
 
Contributor’s Name, Address, City, State, Zip 

 
Contributions of more than $100:* 
Employer’s Name, City and State 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

 
 

Amount 

 
Aggregate 

Total* 
                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       

   
      

 
       

                   
            

      
      

      
      
Occupation       
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Occupation       

   
      

 
       

   
Page Total 
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SeaTac Progress 10/17/19

10/17/19 MARLINE PEDREGOSA
6508 27th Avenue Northwest
Seattle, WA 98117

retired
,

RETIRED

$100.00 $180.00

10/17/19 SHARI WOO
4800 27th Ave S
Seattle, WA 98108

KUOW
Seattle, WA

ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE

$100.00 $150.00

10/17/19 WENDY ANN MORGAN
18623 48th Place S
SeaTac, WA 98188

$25.00 $25.00

10/17/19 MIA GREGERSON
3773 S 170th Street
SeaTac, WA 98188

WA State House of

Olympia, WA

STATE REP

$150.00 $150.00

10/17/19 DVORAH KOST
3917 Corliss Ave N
Seattle, WA 98103

$100.00 $100.00

$475.00


